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10.12 Exports of pulp and newsprint to Britain, United States and all countries, 1970-73 

Commodity and year 

Pulp 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
Newsprint 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

Britain 
Quantity 
tons 

377.385 
348,912 
445,122 
383,724 

411,665 
432,788 
560,615 
495,140 

Value 
$'000 

49,540 
48,258 
60,816 
61,506 

59,596 
56,830 
80,127 
76,604 

United States 
Quantity 
tons 

3,315,519 
3,373,009 
3,497,820 
3,715,188 

6,212,134 
6,210,566 
6,390,256 
6,905,217 

Value 
S'OOO 

485,453 
480,725 
472,861 
609,227 

872,544 
880,682 
933,761 

1,067,833 

All countries 
Quantity 
tons 

5,581,325 
5,241,896 
6,102,175 
6,517,206 

8,090,007 
1,191,131 
8,101,676 
8,396,064 

Value 
S'OOO 

785,229 
796,334 
817,335 

1,054,166 

1,110,393 
1,084,282 
1,157,509 
1,285,928 

10.13 Persons employed in the primary fishing industry, by province, 1972 and 1973 

Province or territory Sea fisheries 
1972 1973P 

Inland fisheries 
1972 1973P 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 
Total 

14,452 
3,210 

11,735 
5,067 
5,277 

9,902 

49,643 

5,450 

11,117 

94 
566 

2,097 

1,8()6' 
1,547' 

87 

633 
2,215 
1,827' 

992' 
370' 

155 
114 

'Fishermen who sold fish to the Freshwater Fish Marketing Corporation. 

10.14 Value of all fishery products, by province, 1972 and 1973 (thousand dollars) 

Province or territory 1972 1973P 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Northwest Territories 
British Columbia and Yukon Territory' 
Total' 

100,599 
19,964 

142,102 
86,380 
25,938 
16,238 

15,449 

159,178 

546,138 

144,780 
22,322 
175,685 
89,988 
35,478 
20,752 

16,590 

285,052 
772,086 

'Includes landings by Canadian fishermen in United States ports. 
'The sum of provincial totals differs from Canada total as intershipments between provinces have been removed from the 
Atlantic Coast. 

10.15 Landings of sea and inland fish and other sea products, by province, 1972 and 1973 

Province or territory 

Prince Edward Island 

Manitoba 

British Columbia ' 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Inland fish 

1972 
Quantity 
'000 lb. 

650,795 
56,847 

632,537 
357,539 
183,483 
43,195 
24,479 
10,725 
4,856 

337,508 
53 

3,531 

2,305,548 

2,208,390 
97,158 

Value 
$'000 

35,723 
9,540 

66,375 
19,923 
11,138 

8,119 
4,523 
1,634 

727 
75,128 

27 
839 

233,696 

217,131 
16,565 

1973P 
Quantity 
'000 lb. 

675,349 
62,847 

615,336 
286,433 
155,937 

53,052 
22,603 

8,419 
4,611 

388,773 
54 

3,241 
2,276,655 

2,177,654 
99,001 

Value 
$'000 

47,297 
11,243 
74,956 
22,217 
12,627 
10,376 
5,041 
1,625 

802 
130,409 

37 
809 

317,439 

298,067 
19,372 

'Includes halibut landed in United States ports. 


