10.12 Exports of pulp and newsprint to Britain, United States and all countries, 1970-73

Commodity and year	Britain		United States		All countries	
	Quantity	Value \$'000	Quantity tons	S'000	Quantity tons	\$'000
Pulp 1970 1971 1972 1973	377,385 348,912 445,122 383,724	49,540 48,258 60,816 61,506	3,315,519 3,373,009 3,497,820 3,715,188	485,453 480,725 472,861 609,227	5,581,325 5,241,896 6,102,175 6,517,206	785,229 796,334 817,335 1,054,166
Newsprint 1970 1971 1972 1973	411,665 432,788 560,615 495,140	59,596 56,830 80,127 76,604	6,212,134 6,210,566 6,390,256 6,905,217	872,544 880,682 933,761 1,067,833	8,090,007 7,797,737 8,101,676 8,396,064	1,110,393 1,084,282 1,157,509 1,285,928

10.13 Persons employed in the primary fishing industry, by province, 1972 and 1973

Province or territory	Sea fisheries		Inland fisheries	
	1972	1973P	1972	1973P
Newfoundland	14,452	4.0	To the	
Prince Edward Island	3,210	4.1	***	2.12
Nova Scotia	11,735	6.4	1.74	1.12
New Brunswick	5,067	e e	94	
Quebec	5,277	5,450	566	633
Ontario	285		2.097	2,215
Manitoba	117	1.44	5.5.68	1,827
Saskatchewan	64.0	3.89	1.8001	992
Alberta	444	2.3.22	1,547	370
British Columbia	9,902	11,117	999	232
Yukon Territory	144	0.8.4	87	155
Northwest Territories	12.5	F 4 (4		114
Total	49,643	4.44	14.54	1.61

^{&#}x27;Fishermen who sold fish to the Freshwater Fish Marketing Corporation.

10.14 Value of all fishery products, by province, 1972 and 1973 (thousand dollars)

Province or territory	1972	1973P
Newfoundland	100,599	144,780
Prince Edward Island	19,964	22,322
Nova Scotia	142,102	175,685
New Brunswick	86,380	89,988
Quebec	25,938	35,478
Ontario	16,238	20,752
Manitoba	3	
Saskatchewan	> 15.449	16,590
Alberta	1	
Northwest Territories	159,178	285,052
British Columbia and Yukon Territory		
Total ²	546,138	772,086

10.15 Landings of sea and inland fish and other sea products, by province, 1972 and 1973

Province or territory	1972		1973P		
	Quantity '000 lb.	Value \$'000	Quantity '000 lb.	Value \$'000	
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia¹ Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	650,795 56,847 632,537 357,539 183,483 43,195 24,479 10,725 4,856 337,508 53 3,531	35,723 9,540 66,375 19,923 11,138 8,119 4,523 1,634 727 75,128 27 839	675,349 62,847 615,336 286,433 155,937 53,052 22,603 8,419 4,611 388,773 54	47,297 11,243 74,956 22,217 12,627 10,376 5,041 1,625 802 130,409 37 809	
Total	2,305,548	233,696	2,276,655	317,439	
Sea fish Inland fish	2,208,390 97,158	217,131 16,565	2,177,654 99,001	298,067 19,372	

Includes halibut landed in United States ports.

^{*}Includes landings by Canadian fishermen in United States ports.

*The sum of provincial totals differs from Canada total as intershipments between provinces have been removed from the Atlantic Coast.